Kest-Lock Tank Flange
SPECIFICATIONS
Material Grade EN 1.4435 ASTM 316L or ASME 316L
Material requirement EN 10 272/10028-7 A479/A240 or SA479/SA240
Documentation Heat Certificate 3.1 acc. to EN 10 204
Surface finish Ra≤[0.5 µm] [20 µin] internal (polished) Ra≤[1.6 µm] [63 µin] outer
Design Temperature [-80°C to 200°C] [112°F to 392°F]
Design Pressure [-1 bar(g) to + 10 bar(g)] [-14.5 psi to 145 psi]

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC 1/2” (TC25) - For pipe ASTM  1/2” (12.7x1.65)
100068 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.5-55-6 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
9.4
[0.370]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100069 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.5-55-12 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
9.4
[0.370]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100070 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.5-55-25 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
9.4
[0.370]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100071 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.5-55-38 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
9.4
[0.370]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100072 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.5-55-51 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
9.4
[0.370]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC 3/4” (TC25) - For pipe ASTM 3/4” (19.1x1.65)
100073 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.75-55-6 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15.8
[0.622]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100074 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.75-55-12 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15.8
[0.622]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100075 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.75-55-25 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15.8
[0.622]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100076 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.75-55-38 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15.8
[0.622]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100077 KLTF-TC25-ASTM0.75-55-51 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15.8

38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100087 KLTF-TC50-ASTM1.5-85-51 50.5
[1.988]
85
[3.346]
34.8
[1.370]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC 2”  (TC64) - For pipe ASTM 2” (50.8x1.65)
100088 KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.5
[1.870]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100089 KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.5
[1.870]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100090 KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.5
[1.870]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100091 KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.5
[1.870]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100092 KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.5

A
H
+31 (0)85 043 31 10 info@romynox.nl www.romynox.nl
Kest-Lock Tank Flange
REF. NO PRODUCT CODE TC
mm [in]
DY
mm [in]
DI
mm [in]
H
mm [in]
A
mm [in]
TC 3” (TC91) - For pipe ASTM 3” (76.2x1.65)
100098 KLTF-TC91-ASTM3.0-131-6 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100099 KLTF-TC91-ASTM3.0-131-12 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100100 KLTF-TC91-ASTM3.0-131-25 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100101 KLTF-TC91-ASTM3.0-131-38 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100102 KLTF-TC91-ASTM3.0-131-51 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC 4”(TC119) - For pipe ASTM 4” (101.6x2.1)
100637 KLTF-TC119-ASTM-4.0-159-6 119
[4.685]
159
[6.260]
97.4
[3.835]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100638 KLTF-TC119-ASTM-4.0-159-12 119
[4.685]
159
[6.260]
97.4
[3.835]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101621 KLTF-TC119-ASTM-4.0-159-25 119
[4.685]
159
[6.260]
97.4
[3.835]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101109 KLTF-TC119-ASTM-4.0-159-38 119
[4.685]
159
[6.260]
97.4
[3.835]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101622 KLTF-TC119-ASTM-4.0-159-51 119
[4.685]
159
[6.260]
97.4

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC25 - For pipe ISO DN8 (13.5x1.6)
100104 KLTF-TC25-ISO8-55-6 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10.3
[0.406]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100105 KLTF-TC25-ISO8-55-12 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10.3
[0.406]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100106 KLTF-TC25-ISO8-55-25 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10.3
[0.406]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100107 KLTF-TC25-ISO8-55-38 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10.3
[0.406]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100108 KLTF-TC25-ISO8-55-51 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10.3
[0.406]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC34 - For pipe ISO DN10 (17.2x1.6)
100109 KLTF-TC34-ISO10-70-6 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
14
[0.551]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100110 KLTF-TC34-ISO10-70-12 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
14
[0.551]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100111 KLTF-TC34-ISO10-70-25 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
14
[0.551]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100112 KLTF-TC34-ISO10-70-38 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
14
[0.551]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100113 KLTF-TC34-ISO10-70-51 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
14
[0.551]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC34 - For pipe ISO DN15 (21.3x1.6)
100114 KLTF-TC34-ISO15-70-6 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
18.1
[0.713]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100115 KLTF-TC34-ISO15-70-12 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
18.1
[0.713]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100116 KLTF-TC34-ISO15-70-25 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
18.1
[0.713]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100117 KLTF-TC34-ISO15-70-38 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
18.1
[0.713]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100118 KLTF-TC34-ISO15-70-51 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
18.1

38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100128 KLTF-TC50-ISO25-85-51 50.5
[1.988]
85
[3.346]
29.7
[1.169]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC64 - For pipe ISO DN32 (42.4x2.0)
100129 KLTF-TC64-ISO32-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
38.4
[1.512]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100130 KLTF-TC64-ISO32-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
38.4
[1.512]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100131 KLTF-TC64-ISO32-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
38.4
[1.512]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100132 KLTF-TC64-ISO32-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
38.4
[1.512]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100133 KLTF-TC64-ISO32-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
38.4

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC64 - For pipe ISO DN40 (48.3x2.0)
100134 KLTF-TC64-ISO40-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
44.3
[1.744]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100135 KLTF-TC64-ISO40-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
44.3
[1.744]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100136 KLTF-TC64-ISO40-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
44.3
[1.744]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100137 KLTF-TC64-ISO40-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
44.3
[1.744]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100138 KLTF-TC64-ISO40-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
44.3

38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100143 KLTF-TC77-ISO50-112-51 77.5
[3.051]
112
[4.409]
56.3
[2.216]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC91, For pipe ISO DN65 (76.1x2.3)
100144 KLTF-TC91-ISO65-131-6 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
71.5
[2.815]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100145 KLTF-TC91-ISO65-131-12 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
71.5
[2.815]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100146 KLTF-TC91-ISO65-131-25 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
71.5
[2.815]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100147 KLTF-TC91-ISO65-131-38 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
71.5
[2.815]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100148 KLTF-TC91-ISO65-131-51 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
71.5

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC106 - For pipe ISO DN80 (88.9x2.3)
100279 KLTF-TC106-ISO80-146-6 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
84.3
[3.319]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100280 KLTF-TC106-ISO80-146-12 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
84.3
[3.319]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100247 KLTF-TC106-ISO80-146-25 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
84.3
[3.319]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100250 KLTF-TC106-ISO80-146-38 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
84.3
[3.319]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101623 KLTF-TC106-ISO80-146-51 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
84.3

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC34 - For pipe EN DN10 (13 x 1.5)
101687 KLTF-TC34-EN10-70-6 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
10
[0.394]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101688 KLTF-TC34-EN10-70-12 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
10
[0.394]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101689 KLTF-TC34-EN10-70-25 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
10
[0.394]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101690 KLTF-TC34-EN10-70-38 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
10
[0.394]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101691 KLTF-TC34-EN10-70-51 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
10
[0.394]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC34 - For pipe EN DN15 (19 x 1.5)
101692 KLTF-TC34-EN15-70-6 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
16
[0.630]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101693 KLTF-TC34-EN15-70-12 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
16
[0.630]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101694 KLTF-TC34-EN15-70-25 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
16
[0.630]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101695 KLTF-TC34-EN15-70-38 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
16
[0.630]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101696 KLTF-TC34-EN15-70-51 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
16
[0.630]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC34 - For pipe EN DN20 (23 x 1.5)
101683 KLTF-TC34-EN20-70-6 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20
[0.787]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101684 KLTF-TC34-EN20-70-12 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20
[0.787]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101685 KLTF-TC34-EN20-70-25 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20
[0.787]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101141 KLTF-TC34-EN20-70-38 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20
[0.787]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101686 KLTF-TC34-EN20-70-51 34
[1.339]
70
[2.756]
20

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC64 - For pipe EN DN50 (53 x 1.5)
101665 KLTF-TC64-EN50-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
50
[1.969]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101145 KLTF-TC64-EN50-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
50
[1.969]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101666 KLTF-TC64-EN50-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
50
[1.969]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101667 KLTF-TC64-EN50-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
50
[1.969]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101146 KLTF-TC64-EN50-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
50
[1.969]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC91 - For pipe EN DN65 (70 x 2.0)
101668 KLTF-TC91-EN65-131-6 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
66
[2.598]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101669 KLTF-TC91-EN65-131-12 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
66
[2.598]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101670 KLTF-TC91-EN65-131-25 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
66
[2.598]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101671 KLTF-TC91-EN65-131-38 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
66
[2.598]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101672 KLTF-TC91-EN65-131-51 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
66
[2.598]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC106 - For pipe EN DN80 (85 x 2.0)
101432 KLTF-TC106-EN80-146-6 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
81
[3.189]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101433 KLTF-TC106-EN80-146-12 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
81
[3.189]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101434 KLTF-TC106-EN80-146-25 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
81
[3.189]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101663 KLTF-TC106-EN80-146-38 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
81
[3.189]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101664 KLTF-TC106-EN80-146-51 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
81

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC25 - For pipe SMS 12x1.0
100033 KLTF-TC25-SMS12-55-6 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10
[0.394]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100034 KLTF-TC25-SMS12-55-12 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10
[0.394]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100035 KLTF-TC25-SMS12-55-25 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10
[0.394]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100036 KLTF-TC25-SMS12-55-38 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10
[0.394]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100037 KLTF-TC25-SMS12-55-51 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
10
[0.394]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC25 - For pipe SMS 18x1.5
100038 KLTF-TC25-SMS18-55-6 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15
[0.591]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100039 KLTF-TC25-SMS18-55-12 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15
[0.591]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100040 KLTF-TC25-SMS18-55-25 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15
[0.591]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100041 KLTF-TC25-SMS18-55-38 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15
[0.591]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100042 KLTF-TC25-SMS18-55-51 25
[0.984]
55
[2.165]
15

38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100052 KLTF-TC50-SMS38-85-51 50.5
[1.988]
85
[3.346]
35.6
[1.402]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC64 - For pipe SMS 51x1.2
100053 KLTF-TC64-SMS51-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
48.6
[1.913]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100054 KLTF-TC64-SMS51-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
48.6
[1.913]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100055 KLTF-TC64-SMS51-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
48.6
[1.913]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100056 KLTF-TC64-SMS51-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
48.6
[1.913]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100057 KLTF-TC64-SMS51-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
48.6

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC91 - For pipe SMS 76.1x1.6
100063 KLTF-TC91-SMS76-131-6 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100064 KLTF-TC91-SMS76-131-12 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
100065 KLTF-TC91-SMS76-131-25 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
100066 KLTF-TC91-SMS76-131-38 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9
[2.870]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
100067 KLTF-TC91-SMS76-131-51 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.9

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC64 - For pipe JS2.0 (50.8x1.5)
100289 KLTF-TC64-JS2.0S-100-6 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.8
[1.882]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
100333 KLTF-TC64-JS2.0S-100-12 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.8
[1.882]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101417 KLTF-TC64-JS2.0S-100-25 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.8
[1.882]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101705 KLTF-TC64-JS2.0S-100-38 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.8
[1.882]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101706 KLTF-TC64-JS2.0S-100-51 64
[2.520]
100
[3.937]
47.8

38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101710 KLTF-TC77-JS2.5S-112-51 77.5
[3.051]
112
[4.409]
59.5
[2.343]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC91 - For pipe JS3.0 (76.3x2.0)
100634 KLTF-TC91-JS3.0S-131-6 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.3
[2.846]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101711 KLTF-TC91-JS3.0S-131-12 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.3
[2.846]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101712 KLTF-TC91-JS3.0S-131-25 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.3
[2.846]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101713 KLTF-TC91-JS3.0S-131-38 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.3
[2.846]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101714 KLTF-TC91-JS3.0S-131-51 91
[3.583]
131
[5.157]
72.3

mm
[in]
DY
mm
[in]
DI
mm
[in]
H
mm
[in]
A
mm
[in]
TC106 - For pipe JS3.5 (89.1x2.0)
101715 KLTF-TC106-JS3.5S-146-6 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
85.1
[3.350]
6
[0.236]
14.5
[0.571]
101716 KLTF-TC106-JS3.5S-146-12 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
85.1
[3.350]
12
[0.472]
20.5
[0.807]
101717 KLTF-TC106-JS3.5S-146-25 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
85.1
[3.350]
25
[0.984]
33.5
[1.319]
101718 KLTF-TC106-JS3.5S-146-38 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
85.1
[3.350]
38
[1.496]
46.5
[1.831]
101719 KLTF-TC106-JS3.5S-146-51 106
[4.173]
146
[5.748]
85.1
[3.350]
51
[2.008]
59.5
[2.343]
TC
Di
Dy
A
H
+31 (0)85 043 31 10 info@romynox.nl www.romynox.nl
Welding tool
Tank Flange Welding Tool
PRODUCT CODE MATERIAL TC
mm [in]
Welding tool for KLTF
KLWT-TC25-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 25 0.984
KLWT-TC34-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 34 1.339
KLWT-TC50-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 50.5 1.988
KLWT-TC64-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 64 2.520
KLWT-TC77-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 77.5 3.051
KLWT-TC91-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 91 3.583
KLWT-TC106-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 106 4.173
KLWT-TC119-[Standard]-[H] Aluminium 119 4.685
EXAMPLE:
Welding tool for KLTF-TC64-ASTM2.0-100-25 = KLWT-TC64-ASTM2.0-25
HStandard
ALWAYS USE A WELDING TOOL AND FOLLOW THE